

\$~55

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ WP(C) 7775/2017

CHANDRA PAL & ORS. .... Petitioner  
Through Chaudhary Ali Zia Kabir, Adv.

versus

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD & ORS.

..... Respondents  
Through Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Standing  
Counsel for DUSIB/R-1.  
Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal and Mr.  
Arvind Kumar Sharma, Standing  
Counsel for EDMC/R-2.  
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC for  
R-3 to R-5.  
Mr. Gigi C. George, Adv. for UOI/  
R-6.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

% **01.09.2017**

**CM 32085/2017 (exemption)**

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

The application stands disposed off.

**WP(C) 7775/2017 & CM 32086/2017 (stay)**

Issue notice. Ld. counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondents and seek adjournment to have instructions in the matter. Short affidavit be filed, within five days.

List on 21<sup>st</sup> September, 2017. Till then, no further demolition action shall be carried out at Sri Ram Nagar Jhuggi, Lal Bagh, near Mansarovar Park, Shahdara, East Delhi, Delhi-110032.

*Dasti* under the signatures of the Court Master.

**A. K. CHAWLA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 01, 2017**

*rc*