

\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7775/2017 & CM APPL. 32086/2017

CHANDRA PAL AND ORS ..... Petitioners  
Through Choudhary Ali Zia Kabir, Adv.

versus

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD AND ORS

..... Respondents  
Through Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Standing  
Counsel for EDMC/R-2.  
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC for  
R-3 to R-5.  
Mr. G.G. George and Ms. Mamta  
Singh, Advs. for UOI/R-6.  
Insp. Jogendra Prasad, Addl. SHO, PS  
M.S. Park.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

% **21.09.2017**

Rejoinder may be filed by the petitioner, a week before the  
adjourned date.

List on 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2018.

**A. K. CHAWLA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 21, 2017**

*rc*