

\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7775/2017, CM No. 32086/2017

CHANDRA PAL AND ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Fidel Sebastian, Adv.

versus

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv. for DUSIB  
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC  
(Civil) for GNCTD  
Mr. Gigi C. George, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv. for R2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**ORDER**

% **07.05.2019**

List on October 01, 2019.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**MAY 07, 2019/aky**