



\$~42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7775/2017, CM APPL.32086/2017**

**CHANDRA PAL AND ORS**

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kawal Preet Kaur and Mr.  
Umesh Kumar, Advs.

versus

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD AND ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC along  
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill  
and Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Advs. for  
GNCTD.

Ms. Mahima Anand, Adv. for DUSIB  
(VC).

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

**23.01.2024**

%

List on 05.07.2024.

Subsisting interim order/s to continue.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**JANUARY 23, 2024/AT**