



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7775/2017 & CM APPL. 32086/2017**

CHANDRA PAL AND ORSPetitioners

Through: **Mr. Kaoliangpou Kamei and
Mr. Llare Thingsung, Advs.**

versus

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD AND
ORS**Respondents

Through: **Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing
Counsel for MCD with Mr.
Manoviraj Singh, Advocate for
respondent/MCD.
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Mr. M.
Anand and Mr. Rahul Chauhan,
Advocates for R-1/DUSIB.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

05.07.2024

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, six weeks time is granted to bring additional documents on record.
2. Re-notify on 06.11.2024.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 05, 2024/ssc