



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7775/2017 & CM APPL. 32086/2017

CHANDRA PAL AND ORS .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishi Nandy, Advocate.

versus

DELHI URBAN SHELTER  
IMPROVEMENT BOARD AND ORS .....Respondents

Through: Ms. Aakriti Garg, Advocate for  
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate  
for DUSIB.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC for MCD  
with Mr. Manovi Raj Singh,  
Advocate.

Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill,  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla & Mr.  
Sudhir, Advocates for Mr.  
Rishikesh Kumar, ASC for  
GNCTD. [M:-9911483629]

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

% **ORDER**  
**06.11.2024**

At the request of Mr. Rishi Nandy, learned counsel for the  
petitioner, list on 05.02.2025.

**NOVEMBER 6, 2024**  
'pv'/

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**