



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7775/2017 & CM APPL. 32086/2017

CHANDRA PAL AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Anupradha Singh, Advocate.

versus

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi and Ms. Richa
Dhawan, Advocate for DUSIB
Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC with Mr.
Shivam, Advocate for MCD
Email: adv.tusharsannu@gmail.com
Mob: 9911991166
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Advocate for
GNCTD.
Mob: 9910623535

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
13.05.2025

%

1. List on 3rd November, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 13, 2025

ak