



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7775/2017 & CM APPL. 32086/2017

CHANDRA PAL AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rishi Nandy, Advocate
versus

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD AND ORS.

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Shivani
Thakur, Advocates for DUSIB
(M:8860301988)
Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC-MCD with
Ms. Aqsa, Advocate (M:9911991166)
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel counsel
GNCTD with Ms. Ishika Baheti,
Advocate for R-3 & 5
(M:9910623535)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

03.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the main counsel is not available and requests for an accommodation for today.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 13th May, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/au