



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7775/2017 & CM APPL. 32086/2017

CHANDRA PAL AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rishi Nandy, Advocate (*through VC*)

versus

DELHI URBAN SHELTER

IMPROVEMENT BOARD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu & Mr. Parvin Bansal, Advocates for MCD.
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa Dhawan and Ms. Yashita Jain, Advocates for DUSIB.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta and Ms. Rashi Aggarwal, Advocates for R-3 and R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

13.05.2026

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioners on the ground that the main counsel is not available.
2. To be noted, on the last date of hearing also, an adjournment was sought on behalf of the petitioners.
3. As a last opportunity, the matter is adjourned to 17th December, 2026.
4. No further adjournment shall be given to the petitioners on the next date of hearing.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 13, 2026/Rzu